503883991 06/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3930640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIMANE ELECTRONIC IMAFUKU WORKS, CO., LTD.	03/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.E.I. INC.
Street Address:	281-1, IMAFUKU, KANAGI-CHO
City:	HAMADA-SHI, SHIMANE
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	679-0302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13723680
Application Number:	14328638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: KXM01@VENABLE.COM, PTOMAIL@VENABLE.COM,

JLBERRYMAN@VENABLE.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. SARTORI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385
Address Line 2: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32307-340033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMATANE J. AGA	
SIGNATURE:	/TAMATANE J. AGA/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=32307-340033_Assignment#page1.tif source=32307-340033_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503883991 REEL: 038986 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHIMANE ELECTRONIC IMAFUKU WORKS, CO., LTD., (herein referred to as Assignor) is an owner, by assignment, of the following U.S. Patent Applications:

13/723,680, filed December 21, 2012; 14/328,638, filed July 10, 2014; and

WHEREAS, S.E.I. Inc., organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at 281-1, Imafuku, Kanagi-cho, Hamada-shi, Shimane 679-0302, Japan , (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said U.S. Patent Applications and to any and all direct, and indirect divisions and continuations said U.S. Patent Applications and to any and all U.S. Patents granted or reissued or reexamined therefrom effective as of the date of this Assignment. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said U.S. Patent Applications are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent Applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 038986 FRAME: 0941

For: SHIMANE ELECTRONIC IMAFUKU WORKS, CO., LTD.

March 24, 2015	Molekari Unde
Date	Signature Motoharu Ando
	Title Liquidator
Witness:	malar Sara
March 24, 2015	
Date	Signature Makoto Saito